
NYMEX 
February 29,2008 

Closinq-Date Contract-Month Contract-Name Contract-Svmbol 
2/29/2008 2008-04 NGJ2008 NGO 
2/29/2008 2008-05 NGK2008 NGI 
2/29/2008 2008-06 NGM2008 N G2 
2/29/2008 2008-07 NGN2008 NG3 
2/29/2008 2008-08 NGQ2008 NG4 
2/29/2008 2008-09 NGU2008 NG5 
2/29/2008 2008-1 0 NGV2008 NG6 
2/29/2008 2008-1 1 NGX2008 NG7 
2/29/2008 2008-12 NGZ2008 NG8 
2/29/2008 2009-01 NGF2009 NG9 
2/29/2008 2009-02 NGG2009 NGIO 
2/29/2008 2009-03 NGH2009 NGl I 
2/29/2008 2009-04 NGJ2009 NG12 
2/29/2008 2009-05 NGK2009 NG13 
2/29/2008 2009-06 NGM2009 NG14 
2/29/2008 2009-07 NGN2009 NG15 
2/29/2008 2009-08 NGQ2009 NG16 
2/29/2008 2009-09 NGU2009 NG17 
2/29/2008 2009-1 0 NGV2009 NG18 
2/29/2008 2009-1 1 NGX2009 NG19 
2/29/2008 2009-12 NGZ2009 NG20 
2/29/2008 201 0-01 NGF2010 NG21 
2/29/2008 201 0-02 NGG2010 NG22 
2/29/2008 201 0-03 NGH2010 NG23 
2/29/2008 201 0-04 NGJ2010 NG24 
2/29/2008 201 0-05 NGK2010 NG25 
212912008 201 0-06 NGM2010 NG26 
2/29/2008 201 0-07 NGN2010 NG27 
2/29/2008 201 0-08 NGQ2010 NG28 
2/29/2008 201 0-09 NGU2010 NG29 
2/29/2008 201 0-1 0 NGV2010 NG30 
2/29/2008 201 0-1 1 NGX2010 NG31 
2/29/2008 201 0-1 2 NGZ2010 NG32 
2/29/2008 201 1-01 NGF2011 NG33 
2/29/2008 201 1-02 NGG2011 NG34 
2/29/2008 201 1-03 NGH2011 NG35 

Low - 
9.32 
9.39 

9.477 
9.545 
9.595 
9.61 5 
9.687 
9.972 

10.322 
10.552 
10.51 

10.262 
8.847 
8.752 
8.799 
8.857 
8.907 
8.91 2 
8.992 
9.292 
9.662 
9.887 
9.882 
9.647 
8.527 
8.372 
8.51 2 
8.572 
8.622 
8.537 
8.707 
9.007 
9.357 
9.587 
9.587 
9.352 

Open 
9.35 
9.39 

9.477 
9.545 
9.595 
9.61 5 
9.687 
9.972 

10.322 
10.552 
10.51 

10.262 
8.847 
8.752 
8.799 
8.857 
8.907 
8.91 2 
8.992 
9.292 
9.662 
9.887 
9.882 
9.647 
8.527 
8.372 
8.51 2 
8.572 
8.622 
8.537 
8.707 
9.007 
9.357 
9.587 
9.587 
9.352 

Close 
9.366 
9.417 
9.477 
9.545 
9.595 
9.607 
9.687 
9.972 

10.322 
10.552 
10.51 7 
10.262 
8.847 
8.752 
8.799 
8.857 
8.907 
8.912 
8.992 
9.292 
9.662 
9.887 
9.882 
9.647 
8.527 
8.462 
8.512 
8.572 
8.622 
8.627 
8.707 
9.007 
9.357 
9.587 
9.587 
9.352 



Pipeline Contract # Zone 
PipellnelSupply Related Demand Costs 
Alaonoum 93002F AFT-2 F-1 
Algonquin 
Algonquin 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granlte State 
Granite State 
Granite State 
Granlte State 
Granite State 
Granite Stale 
Iroquois 
Iroquois 
PNGTS 
Trans Canada 
Trans Canada 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Texas Eastern 
Texas Eastern 
Texas Eastern 

*/h Texas Eastern 
rexas Eastem 
Texas Eastern 
Vector 
Vector 
Vector 

Total Product B Pipeline Costs: 

Storage Related Demand Costs: 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
Tennessee Gas 
TETCO 
TETCO 
TETCO 
TETCO 
TETCO 
A 
PNGTS 
PNGTS 
Trans Canada 

Total Storage 

93201AlC AFT-1F-2IF-3 
93201AlC AFT F-21F-3 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
93201F FT-NN 
R181001 RTS-1 
R161001 RTS-1 

39735 FT-A 
5083 1-6 
5083 1-6 
5063 06 
5292 56 
5296 4-6 
31861 Segmnl 3 NET 
31861 Seg. 3 8 4 
31662 -41099 FT-A 
800384 FT-1 
800484 STX 
800484 W M  
600484 €LA 
800484 ETX 
800484 M1-M3 CDS 

5195 
51 95 ZN4 
5265 4-6 
800436 M3-M3 CDS 
400513 
400513 
400215 
400215 

Westbrook 
Newington 

Peaking Demand Costs 
B 
C 93201F FT-NN 

Total Peaklng 

Northern Utilities 
Demand Detail 

MDTQ Demand Rate No. Mos. Mo 
New 

nthly Cost Annual Cost Maine Hampshire 
49.90% 50.10% 

25.745 $ 308.943 $ 154,149 $ 154.794 
1.709 $ 20.513 $ 10.235 $ 10.278 
5.768 $ 69.215 $ 34,535 $ 34.680 

41.709 $ 500.504 $ 249,729 $ 250.775 
81 $ 971 $ 464 $ 486 

TOTAL DEMAND COSTS 



Table 1 
Northern Utilities, Inc. 

Discounted and Negotiated Demand Rates 

Provider Resource Type Contract No. Max Rate Negotiated Rate Comments 
Granite Pipeline 03-620-FT-NN $1.6666 $1.2639 
PNGTS Pipeline 1997-004 $25.8542 $49.1229 Applicable For 5 Months Only 
Tennessee Pipeline 46314 $4.9300 $1 0.341 3 Open Access Conversion Surcharge 
Texas Eastern Pipeline 800384 $5.0620 $5.7220 Conversion Surcharge 
Vector Pipeline FT 1-NU 1-0 122 $1 1.4093 $8.0335 
Vector* Pipeline FTl-NU1-C0122 $0.5705 $0.4623 
Vector Pipeline CRL-NUI-0727 $9.9523 $4.5625 Service Begins 411 108 
Vector Pipeline CRL-NUI-0725 $1 1.4093 $7.6042 Service Begins 4/1/08 
A** Storage NA N A $7.0833 Service Begins 411108 
B** supply NA N A $41 .OOOO 
C** supply NA N A $5.4760 Applicable For 5 Months Only 

*:Canadian Dollars per GJ 
**: Confidential 



Table 2 
Northern Utilities. Inc. 

Converted Rates 
Posted Rate Pressure Charge Total Conversion to Dths $U.S. Exchange Commodity Pressure Charge $U.S. Per 

Pipeline Contract No. (GJs) (GJs) (LCDN per GJ) (1.05506) Rate (1 .O) Charge (GJs) Subtotal DTH 
TCPL 29594 $34.4742 $1.8162 $36.2904 $38.2885 $38.2885 $0.0875 $0.0082 $0.0958 $0.1010 
TCPL 29833 $7.3413 $0.6522 $7.9935 $8.4336 $8.4336 $0.0164 $0.0000 $0.0164 $0.0173 
TCPL 33322 $11.1504 $1.8162 $12.9665 $13.6805 $13.6805 $0.0264 $0.0000 $0.0264 $0.0278 
Vector FTI-NU1-COI22 $0.4623 $0.0000 $0.4623 $0.4878 $0.4878 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 



Canadian and Export Transportation Tolls 
Approved lnterlm Tolls effecllve January 1,2008 

Line Demand Toll Commodity Toll 100% LF Toll 
No Particulars f$lGJlmo) (IIGJ) ($IGJ) 

(a) (4) (c) (d) 
Canadian Firm Transportallon 

1 Saskatchewan Zone 
2 Manilobe Zone 
3 Western Zone 
4 NorthemZone 
5 Eastemzone 
6 Southwest Zone 

Export Finn Transportatlon 

Empress to Emerson 
Empress to St. Clair 

-Empress-to-Ghlppawe- 
Empress to Nlagara Fells 
Empress to lroquols 
,Empress to Comwall 
Empress to Phlllpsburg 
Empress to. Napie~ille 
Empress to East Hereford 

Shorthaul Rrm Transpoftatioh 

16 Emerson to Niagara 19.16513 0.04737 0.67574 
17 Emerson to Chippawa 18.18798 0.04743 0.67654 
I 8 Dawn to Enbridge Gas - CDA 3.90230 0.00734 0.13528 . 
19 Dawn to Enbridge Gas - EDA 7.74682 0.01749 0.27148 
20 Dawn to Union Gas - CDA 3.29849 0.00570 0.11385 
21 Dawn to Union Gas - EDA 6.38724 0.01393 0.22335 
22 Dawn to Gaz Metmpolltain - EDA 9.16901 0.021 33 0.321 95 
23 Dawn to Iroquois 7.34132 0.01637 0.25707 - 24 Dawn to Kirkwall 2.89900 0.00473 0.09978 

. 24 Dawn to Niagara 3.96767. 0.00753 0.13762 
25 Dawn to Chippawa 3.99051 0.00759 0.73843 
26 Dawn to East Hereford 11.15038 0.02636 0.391 95 
27 Kirkwall to Chippawa 2.18738 0.00286' 0.07458 
28 Norlhbay to Iroquois 5.21286 0.01 079 0.18170 . 
29 Parkway lo Union Gas- EDA 4.21797 0.00824 0.14653 . 
30 Parkway to Iroquois 5.17301 0.01069 0.1 8030 
31 Parkway to Enbridge Gas - CDA 1.82240 0.001 89 0.06164 . 
32 Parkway to Gaz Metropolitsin - EDA 7.00070 0.01 56.4 0.24517 . 
33 Parkway to Phllipsburg 7.21440 0.01604 0.25258 : 
34 St. Clair to Chippawa 4.21 826 0.00819 0.14649 ' . 
35 St. Clalr to East Hereford 11.37813 0.02696 0.40001 - . 
36 Sl. Clalr lo Union Gas - SWDA 1.12769 0.00008 0.03705 

All tolls are expressed and payable in Canadlan Dollars. 



Canadian and Export Transportation Tolls 
Approved Interim lolls effective January 1,2008 

Demand Toll ' Commodlty Toll Dally Equivalent '(I) 
Delivery Pressure ($IG Jlmo) ($IGJ) (%IGJ) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

I Emerson - 1 (Vlklng) 
2 Emerson - 2 (Great Lakes) 
2 Dawn 
3 Niagara Falls 
3 lroquois 
4 Chippawa 
5 East Hereford 

*(I) The Demand Daily Equivalenf Toll Is only applicable to STS Injedlons, IT, Dlvenions and STFT. 

System Average Unit Cost of Transportation I .., 
Applicable 

Line Fundionalized : Allocation Units 
No Partlculam ($Ooo's) (GJ) Unlt Cosk 

(a) (b) ( c) (d) 
6 flxed Energy - ($/GJ) 82.557 8,277,879 13.1504119416 ' : 
7 Transmlsslon -Variable - ($IGJ-km) 90,652 3,677,838,292,340 0.00002505B8 
8 Transmission -Fixed - (SIGJ-km) 1,139,366 8,834,752,414 0.1 146848459 



I AGT Rate ~u@ar-y 

ALGONQUIN GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC 

SUMMARY OF RATES 

Page 1 of 2 

1 Current Effective Rates 12/01/2007 

1 #RITE SCHEDULE AFT-l 

Reservation 
$ 6.5854 
$ 6.5854 
$ 6.5854 
$ 6.5854 
$11.8368 
$ 9.7854 
$ 6.1138 
$10.7554 
$12.6265 
$13.0110 
$10.2027 
$13.2089 

Commodi.ty 
Max ~n 

$0.0131 $0.0131 
$0.0131 $0.0131 
$0.0131 $0.0131 
$0.0131 $0.0131 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0,0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 
$0.0019 $0.0019 

Authorized Oversun 
Max Min 
$0.2296 $0.0131 
$0.2296 $0.0131 
$0.2296 $0.0131 
$0.2296 $0.0131 
$0.3911 $0.0019 
$0.3236 $0.0019 
$0.2029 $0.0019 
$0.3555 $0.0019 
$0.4170 $0.0019 
$0.4297 $0.0019 
$0.3373 $0.0019 
$0.4362 $0.0019 

Capacity Release 
Vol Res 
$0.2165 
$0.2165 
$0.2165 
$0.2165 
$0.3892 
$0.3217 
$0.2010 
$0.3536 
$0.4151 
$0.4278 
$0.3354 
$0.4343 

Incremental Surchazges 
Hubline $1.8607 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0612 

Secondary 1/ $0.0612 $0.0000 
/h fiverton $ 1.6424 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0540 

i 
! 

'RATE SCHEDULE AFT-IS i 
Commodity Authorized Overrun Capacity Release 

Min Max Min Reservation Max Vol Res 
(F-I/WS-1) $ 2.6342 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.2296 . $0.0131 $0.0866 I 

(F-2/F-3) $ 2.6342 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.0866 I 
(F-4) $ 2.6342 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.2296 $0..0031 $0.0866 
(STB/SS-3) $ 2.6342 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.2296 $0.0131 $0.0866 
(Hubline) 1/ $0.0612 $0.0000 i 

*OTHER FIRM RATE SCHEDULES 

AFT-E 
(Hubline) 1/ 

AFT-ES 
(Hubline) 1/ 

T- 1 
AFT-4 ' 

/4 AFT-CL : 
Canal 
Middletown 
Cleary 

Commodity 
Reservation Max Min 

$ 6.5854 $0.0131 $0.0131 
$0.0612 $0.0000 

$ 2.6342 $0.2296 $0.0131 
$0.0612 $0.0000 

$ 1.6480 $0.0058 
$ 3.5211 $0.0032 

Authorized Overrun 
Max Min 
$0.2296 $0.0131 

Capacity Release 
Vol Res 
$0.2165 



( AGT Rate Summary Page 2 of 2 

I Lake R o a d  
B r a y t o n  P t .  

f 9  Manchestar 
Eellingham 
Phelps Dodge 
C a p e  C o d  
N o r t h e a s t  Gateway 
X-33 

$0.0232 $0.0019 $0.0213 
$0.0437 $0 ..0019 $0.0418 
$0.0824 $0.0019 $O.OBO5 
$0.0338 $0.0019 $0.0319 
$0.0185 $0.0019 $0. 0000 
$0.2994 $0.0019 $0.2975 
$0.1447 $0.0019 $0.1428 
$0.1426 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

C o m m o d i t y  A u t h o r i z e d  O v e r r u n  
Max Min Max Min 

AIT-1 $0.2444 $0.0095 $0.2444 $0.0095 
( H u b l i n e  1/) $0.0612 $0.0000 

AIT-2 
Brayton Pt. $0.0437 $0.0019 $0.0437 $0.0019 
M a n c h e s t e r  $0,0824 $0.0019 $0.0024 $0.0019 
PAL $0.2444 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0,0000 

TITLE TRANSE'ER TRACKING SERVICE 

Max m n  
TTT $5.3900 $0.0000 

/- 

Rates are per MMBTU. Commodity rates include ACA Charges of $0.0019 and applicable GRI Commodity 
Surcharge. 

GRI M a x  Surcharges : 
R e s e r v a t i o n  Surcharge 
High Load Factor $0.0000 
Low Load Factor $0.0000 

C o m m o d i t y  Surcharge $0.0000 
Small Customer C o m m o d i t y  Surcharge $0.0000 

&FUEL REIMBURSEMENT PERCENTAGES 

P e r i o d  D u r a t i o n  FRP 
W i n t e r  D e c  1 - Mar 31 1.32% 
Spring, Summer 
and Fall Apr 1 - Nov 30 0.61% 

I/ Hubline Surcharge applicable to all customers utilizing secondary receipt points between and including 
Beverly and Weymouth and/or utilizing secondary delivery points between Beverly and Weymouth,incIuding 
BeverIy and excluding Weyrnouth,and in addition to other applicable charges. 

 he Summary of Rates serves as n handy reference and does not replace Algonquio's Tariff The rates are  
subject to commission approval. 



-. 

Iroquois Tariff Pages - Via Access Function- V6 

/" 
I_ I3wh.s Next 

Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P. Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. 4 
I 1 FERC Gas Tariff Superseding 

FIRST REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4 

I --------------- RATES (All in $ Per Dth) ---------------- 

I  on-Settlement 
Recourse & 

Eastchester 
Initial 

Minimum Rates 3/ 
RTS DEMAND: 
Zone 1 $0.0000 $7.5637 
Zone 2 $0.0000 $6.4976 
Inter-Zone $0.0000 $12.7150 
Zone 1 (MFV) 1/ $0.0000 $5..3607 

Settlement Recourse Rates --------------------- 
Applicable to Non-Eastchester/Non-Contesting Shippers 2/ ---- 

Effective Effective Ef fectlve Effective Effective 
1/1/2003 7/1/2004 1/1/2005 1/1/2006 1/1/2007 

RTS COMMODITY: 
Zone 1 $0.0030 $0.0030 $0.0030 $0.0030 $0.0030 $0.0030 $0.0030 
Zone 2 $0.0024 $0.0024 $0.0024 $0.0024 $0.0024 $0.0024 $0.0024 
Inter-Zone $0.0054 $0.0054 $0.0054 $0.0054 $0.0054 $0.0054 $0.0054 
Zone 1 (MFV) 1/ $0.0300 $0.1506 $0.1506 $0.1386 $0.1364 $0.1350 $Oil314 

I ITS COMMODITY: 
Zone 1 $0.0030 $0.2517 $0.2517 $0.2318 $0.2283 $0.2259 $0.2.199. 
Zone 2 $0.0024 $0.2160 $0.2160 $0.1989 $0.1959 $0.1938 $0.1883. - 

! Inter-Zone $0.0054 $0.4234 $0.4234 $0.3900 $0.3840 $0.3800 $0.3700 
Zone 1 (MFV) 1/ $0.0300 $0.3268 $0.3268 $0.3007 $0.2960 $0.2929 $0.2850 

bl&XIML?M VOLUMETRIC CAPACITY RELEASE RATE: 
f9 zone 1 $0.0000 $0.2487 $0.2487 $0.2288 $0.2253 $0.2229 $0.2169 

Zone 2 $0.0000 $0.2136 $0.2136 $0.1965 $0.1935 $0.1915 $0.1863 
Inter-Zone $0.0000 $0.4180 $0.4180 $0.3846 $0.3787 $0.3746 $0.3646 
Zone 1 (MET') 1/ $0.0000 $0.1762 $0.1762 $0.1621 $0.1596 $0.1580 $0.1537 

**SEE SHEET NO. 4A FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO RATES WHICH MRY BE APPLICABLE 

1/ As authorized pursuant to order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, Docket Nos. W92-17-003, 
et al., dated June 18, 1993 (63 FERC para. 61,205). 

2/ Settlement Recourse Rates were estab1ished.i~ Iroquois1 Settlement dated August 29, 2003, which was 
approved by Connnission order issued Oct. 24, 2003, in Docket No. RP03-589-000. That Settlement also 
established a moratorium on changes to the Settlement Rates until January 1, 2008, defines the 
Non-Eastchester/Hon-Contesting parties to which it applies, and provides that Iroquois' TCRA will be 
terminated on July 1, 2004. 

3/ See Sections 1.2 and 4.3 of the Settlement referenced in footnote 2. As directed by the Commission's 
January 30, 2004 Order in Docket No. RPO4-136, the Eastchester Initial Rates apply for service to 
Eastchester Shippers prior to the July 1, 2004 effective date of the rates set forth on Sheet No. 4C. 

Page 1 of 1 

Issued by: Jeffrey A.  Bruner, vice Pres., Gen Counsel 6 Secretary i 
i 

Issued on: Feb 04, 2004 Effective: Feb 05, 2004 1 

I 
I 

7 
Previous Next 

i 



I Iroquois Tariff Pages - Via Access Function- V6 

1 Previous 

I r oquo i s  Gas Transmission System, L.P. 

FERC Gas T a r i f f  

FIRST 'REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 

Nineteenth Revised Shee t  No. 4 A  

Superseding 

Eighteenth  Revised Shee t  No. 4A 

Page 1 of 1 

I To the ex t en t  a p p l i c a b l e ,  t h e  following ad ju s tmen t s  apply:  

I ACA ADJUSTmNT: 
Commodity 0.0019 

DEFERRED ASSZT SURCHARGE: 
Comnodi t y  

Zone 1 0.0005 
Zone 2 0.0003 
Inter-Zone 0.0008 

MEASUREMENT VARIANCE/FUEL USE FACTOR: 
Minimum 0.00% 
Maximum (Non-Eastchester Shipper )  1.00% 
Maximum (Eas t ches t e r  Shipper)  4.50% 

I s sued  by: J e f f r e y  A. Bruner, Vice Pres . ,  Gen Counsel & S e c r e t a r y  

I s sued  on: Aug 17, 2007 E f f ec t i ve :  Oct 01, 2007 

Previous  Next 



I- Portland Natural Gas Transmission System Page 1 of 1 

/ Portland Natural Gas Transmission System 
/- NERC Gas Tariff 

, Second Revised Volume No. 1 

Rate 
Schedule Component 

Statement of Transportation Rates 
(Rates per DTH) 

First Revised Sheet No. 100 : Effective 
Original Sheet No. I00 

Base ACA Unit Current 
Rate Charge 1/ Rate 

FT Recourse Reservation Rate 
-- Maximum $25.8542 --------- $25.8542 
-- Minimum $00.0000 --------- $00.0000 

Seasonal Recourse Reservation Rate 
-- Maximum $49.1230 - - - - - - - - - $49.1230 
-- Minimum $00.0000 --------- $00.0000 

Recourse Usage Rate 
-- Maximum $00.0000 $00.0016 
-- Minimum $00.0000 $00.0016 

FT-FLEX Recourse Reservation Rate 
--Maximum $17 .3.5 3.3 ------- $17.3533 
--Minimum $00.0000 ------- $00.0000 

I Recourse Usage Rate 
--Maximum 

/- - $00.2795 $00.0016 $00.2811 
--Minimum $00.0000 $00.0016 $00.0016 

IT Recourse Usage Rate 
-- Maximum $00.8500 $00.0016 $00.8516 
-- Minimum $00.0000 $00.0016 $00.0016 

The following adjustment applies to all Rate Schedules above: 

MEASUREMENT VARIANCE : 

Minimum down to -1.00% 
Maximum up to 11.00% 

1/ ACA assessed where applicable under Section 154.402 of the 
Commission's regulations and will be charged pursuant to Section 17 of 
the General Terns and Conditions at such time that initial and successive 
ACA assessments are made. 

Issued by: David J.Haag, Rates And Tariff Specialist 

c Issue date: 0813 1/06 Effective date: 1 010 1 106 



i Portland Natural Gas Transmission System Page 1 of 1 

Portland Natural Gas Transmission System -! FXRC Gas Tariff 

I 
Second Revised Volume No. 1 

First Revised Sheet No. 101 : Effective 
Original Sheef No. 101 

Statement of Transportat ion Rates 
(Rates p e r  DTH) 

Rate Base ACA Unit Current 
Schedule I Rate 

Component Rate Charge 1/ Rate 

PAL Usage Rate 
-- Maximum $00.8500 $00.0016 $00.8516 
-- Minimum $00.0000 $00.0016 $00.0016 

1/ ACA assessed  where appl icable  under Section 1 5 4 . 4 0 2  of t h e  Commission's 
regula t ions  and w i l l  be charged pursuant  t o  Section 17 of t h e  General Terms 

, and Conditions a t  such time t h a t  i n i t i a l  and success ive  ACA assessments a r e  
made. 

Issued by: David J.Haag, Rates And Tariff Specialist 
Issue date: 08/3 1/06 Effective date: 1 0/01/06 



Page 1 of 2 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 

i 
FERC Gas T a r i f f  
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 Forty-Third R e v i s e d  Shee t  No. 22 

Supersed ing  
Forty-Second R e v i s e d  Shee t  No. 22 

I RATES PER OEXATHERM INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATES ( I T )  ----------------------------------------------- 
Base Rates  1/, 2/ ----------------- 

Surcharges  ------------------ 

PCB Adjustment: 3/ 

DELIVERY ZONE 
RECEIPT .............................................................. 

ZONE 0 L 1 .2 3 4 5 6 

DELIVERY ZONE 
RECEIPT --------------------------------------------------------------- 

ZONE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 -------------------------------------------------------------- 
0 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
L $0.0000 
1 $0.0000 $0.0000 SO. 0000 $0. 0000 $0.'0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
2 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
3 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
4 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
5 50.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 
6 $0.0000 $0.0000 50.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 

I Annual Charge Adjustment IACA): $0.0019 

Maximum Rates 1/, 2/, 4/ DELIVERY ZONE .................... RECEIPT ............................................................... 
ZONE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 ----------------------------------------------------------- 
0 $0.1477 $0.2009 $0.3878 $0.4459 $0.5155 $0.5882 $0.7081 
L $0.1196 
1 $0.2878 $0.2209 $0.3300 $0.3870,$0.4574 $0.5301 $0-6503 
2 $0.3870 $0.3300 $0.1392 $0.1969 $0.2778 $0.3396 $0.4594 
3 $0.4459 $0.3878 $0.1969 $0.1059 $0.2681 $0.3296 $0.4495 
4 $0.5267 $0,4687 $0.2778 $0.2681 $0.1311 $0.1589 $0.2789 
5 $0.5882 $0.5301 $0.3396 $0.3296 $0.1589 $0.1383 $0.2405 
6 $0.7081 $0.6503 $0.4594 $0.4495 $0.2789 $0.2405 $0.1700 

Minirnum Rates 2/ ------------------ DELIVERY ZONE 
RECEIPT ................................................................ 

ZONE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0 $0.0026 $0.0096 $0.0161 $0.0191 $0.0233 $0.0268 $0.0326 
L $0.0034 
1 $0.0096 $0.0067 $0.0129 $0.0159 $0.0202 $0.0236 $0.0294 
2 $0.0161 $0.0129 $0.0024 $0.0054 $0.0100 $0.0131 $0.0189 
3 $0.0191 $0.0159 $0.0054 $0.0004 $0.0095 $0.0126 $0.0184 
4 $0.0237 $0.0205 $0.0100 $0.0095 $0.0015 $0.0032 $0.0090 ' 

5 $0.0268 $0.0236 $0.0131 $0.0126 $0.0032 $0.0022 $0.0069 
6 $0.0326 $0.0294 $0.0189 $0.0184 $0.0090 $0.0069 $0.0031 . 

Notes: 
1/ The IT r a t e  f o r  each  zone w i l l  b e  t h e  r e s p e c t i v e  1000 l o a d  f a c t o r  e q u i v a l e n t  of t h e  maximum FT-A  

demand and commodity r a t e s .  
2/ The a p p l i c a b l e  f u e l  r e t e n t i o n  p e r c e n t a g e s  a r e  l i s t e d  on Shee t  No. 29, provided  t h a t  f o r  s e r v i c e  r e n d e r e d  

s o l e l y  by d isp lacement ,  s h i p p e r  s h a l l  r e n d e r  o n l y  the  q u a n t i t y  o f  g a s  a s s o c i a t e d  with l o s s e s  o f  .50. 
/-' 3/  PCB adjustment s u r c h a r g e  o r i g i n a l l y  e f f e c t i v e  f o r  PCB Adjustment P e r i o d  o f  J u l y  1, 1995 - J u n e  30, 2000, 

was r e v i s e d  and t h e  PCB Adjustment Per iod  h a s  been extended u n t i l  June  30, 2008 a s  r e q u i r e d  by t h e  
S t i p u l a t i o n  and Agreement f i l e d  on 14ay 15, 1995 and approved by Commission Orders i s s u e d  November 29, 1995 
and February 20, 1996. 

I /  Maximum Rates a r e  i n c l u s i v e  of b a s e  r a t e s  and  above s u r c h a r g e s .  
55 



Page 1 of 1 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 
FERC Gas Tariff 
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 

Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 23 
Superseding 

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 23 

RATES PER DEKRTHERM 

Base Reservation Rates ------------------ RECEIPT 
ZONE 

FIRM TRANSPORTATION RATES 
RATE SCHEDULE FOR !?T-A 

- - - - - - - - - - -E====-aaaaa  

DELIVERY ZONE ............................................................... 
0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 ................................................................ 

$3.10 $6.45 $9.06 $10.53 $12.22 $14.09 $16.59 
$2.71 

$6.66 $4.92 $7.62 $9.08 $10.77 $12.64 $15.15 
$9.06 $7.62 $2.86 $4.32 $6.32 $7.89 $10.39 
$10.53 $9.08 $4.32 $2.05 $6.08 $7.64 $10.14 
$12.53 $11.08 $6.32 $6.08 $2.71 $3.38 $5.89 
$14.09 $12.64 $7.89 $7.64 $3.38 $2.85 $4.93 
$16.59 $15.15 $10.39 $10.14 $5.89 $4.93 $3.16 

Surcharges DELIVERY ZONE ------------------ RECEIPT ---------------------------------------------------------------- 
ZONE 0 L 1 2 , 3  4 5 6. ............................................................ 

PCB Adjustment: 1/ 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
L $0.00 
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 
2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50-00 
3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 
4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 
5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

/ ' Harimn Reservation Rates 2/ ............................ RECEIPT 
ZONE 

DELIVERY ZONE 

M i n i m  Base Reservation Rates The minimum FT-A Reservation Rate is $0.00 per 0th ---------------------------- 

Notes : 
1/ PCB adjustment surcharge originally effective for PCB Adjustment Period o f  July 1, 1995 - June 30, 

2000, was revised and the PCB Adjustment Period has been extended until June 30, 2008 as required by 
the Stipulation and Agreement filed on May 15, 1995 and approved by Commission Orders issued 
November 29, 1995 and February 20, 1996. 

2/ Maximum rates are inclusive of base rates and above surcharges. 

Issued by: Byron S. Wright, Vice President 
Issued on: May 31, 2006 Effective on: July 1, 2006 



Page 1 of 1 

, TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 
FERC Gas Tariff 
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 23A 
Superseding 

Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 23A 

Base Commodity Rates 

I Minimum 
Comodity Rates 2/ ------------------ 

COMMODITY RATES 
RATE SCHEDULE FOR IT-A 

IP==I--------------- --- 

DELIVERY ZONE 
RECEIPT ................................................................ 
ZONE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 ---------------------------------------------------------------- 
0 $0.0439 $0.0669 $0.0880 $0.0978 $0.1118 $0.1231 $0.1608 
L $0.0286 
1 $0.0669 $0.0572 $0.0776 $0.0874 $0.1014 $0.1126 $0.1503 
2 $0.0880 $0.0776 $0.0433 $0.0530 $0.0681 $0.0783 $0.1159 
3 $0.0978 $0.0874 $0.0530 $0.0366 $0.0663 $0.0765 $0.1142 
4 $0.1129 $0.1025 $0.0681 $0.0663 $0.0401 $0.0459 $0.0834 
5 $0.1231 $0.1126 $0.0783 $0.0765 $0.0459 $0.0427 $0.0765 
6 $0.1608 $0.1503 $0.1159 $0.1142 $0.0834 $0.0765 $0.0642 

DELIVERY ZONE 
RECEIPT ---------------------------------------------------------------. 
ZONE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 ............................................................. 
0 $0.0026 $0.0096 $0.0161 $0.0191 $0.0233 $0.0268 $0.0326 

' L $0.0034 
1 $0.0096 $0.0067 $0.0129 $0.0159 $0.0202 $0.0236 $0.0294 
2 $0.0161 $0.0129 $0.0024 $0.0054 $0.0100 $0.0131 $0.0189 
3 $0.0191 $0.0159 $0.0054 $0.0004 $0.0095 $0.0126 $0.0184 
4 $0.0237 $0.0205 $0.0100 $0.0095 $0.0015 $0.0032 $0.0090 
5 $0.0268 $0.0236 $0.0131 $0.0126 $0.0032 50.0022 $0.0069 
6 $0.0326 $0.0294 50.0189 $0.0184 $0.0090 $0.0069 $0.0031 

Maximum 
Conrmodity Rates 11, 21 DELIVERY ZONE ............................ RECEIPT ------------------------------------------------------------- 

ZDNE 0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 ................................................................ 
0 $0.0458 $0.0688 $0.0899 $0.0997 $0.1137 $0.1250 $0.1627 
L $0.0305 
1 $0.0688 . $0.0591 $0.0795 $0.0893 $0.1033 $0.1145 $0.1522 
2 $0.0899 $0.0795 $0.0452 $0.0549 $0.0700 $0.0802 $0.1178 
3 $0.0997 $0.0893 $0.0549 $0.0385 $0.0682 $0.0784 $0.1161 
4 $0.1148 $0.1044 $0.0700 $0.0682 $0.0420 $0.0478 $0.0853 
5 $0.1250 $0.1145 $0.0802 $0.0784 $0.0478 $0.0446 $0.0784 
6 $0.1627 $0.1522 $0.1178 $0.1161 $0.0853 $0.0784 $0.0661 

Notes: --------- 
1/ The above maximum rates include a per Dth charge for: 

(ACA) Annual Charge Adjustment 

2/ The applicable fuel retention percentages are listed on Sheet No. 29,. provided that for service 
rendered solely by displacement, shipper shall render only the quantity of gas associated with 
losses of . 58 .  

r, Issued by: Patrick A. Johnson, Vice President 
Issued on: August 30, 2007 Effective on: October 1, 2007 



Page 1 of 1 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 
PERC Gas T a r i f f  
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 

Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 26 
Superseding 

Tventy-Seventh Revised Sheet  No. 26 

RATES PER DEKATHERM 
RATE SCHEDULE NET 

- O - - . C I I - = ~ - - - - - - - - P  

Base ADJUSTMENTS Rate After 
Rate Schedule Tar i f f  Current 

and Rate Rate (ACA) (TCSM) (PCB) 6/ Adjustments 
------------------ ----------------------------------------------------- 

Demand Rate I/, 5 /  ........................ 
Segment U $9.65 
Segment 1 $1.33 
Segment 2 $8. 08 
Segment 3 $5.07 
Segment 4 $5.54 

Commodity Rate 2/, 7/ ----------------------- 
Segments U, 1, 2, 3 & 4 

Notes: 
1/ A s p e c i f i c  customer's Monthly Demand Rate is dependent upon the  l o c a t i o n  of i t s  p o i n t s  of r e c e i p t  

and del ivery,  and i s  t o  be  determined by sununing t h e  Monthly Demand Rate  components f o r  those  
p i p e l i n e  segments connecting sa id  points.  

2/ The appl icable  surcharges f o r  ACA and TCSM w i l l  b e  assessed on a c t u a l  quan t i t i e s  
de l ive red  and a r e  not dependent upon the locat ion of points  of receipt and delivery. 

3/ Reserved f o r  future  use. 
4 /  Reserved f o r  fu tu re  use. 
5 /  Rates a r e  subject  t o  negot ia t ion pursuant t o  t h e  terms of the  Rate Schedule fo r  NET. 
6/ PCB adjustment surcharge o r ig ina l ly  effect ive  f o r  PCB Adjustment Per iod of July 1, 1995 - June 30, 2000, 

was rev i sed  and the  PCB Adjustment Period has been extended u n t i l  June 30, 2008 as requ i red  by t h e  
S t i p u l a t i o n  and Agreement f i l e d  on May 15, 1995 and approved by Colnmission Orders i s sued  November 29, 1995 
and February 20, 1996. 

7 /  The appl icable  f u e l  r e t en t ion  percentages are  l i s t e d  on Sheet Nos. 180 and 181. 

Issued by: Patr ick A. Johnson, Vice President 
Issued on: August 30, 2007 Effect ive  on: October 1, 2007 

previous Search 



Page 1 of 1 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 
FERC Gas T a r i f f  

/ FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 
F o r t i e t h  Revised Sheet  No. 268 

Superseding 
Thirty-Ninth Revised Sheet  No. 268 

RATES PER DEKATHERM 
RATE SCHEDULE NET 284 

Base ADJUSTMENTS Rate Af te r  Fuel 
Rate Schedule Tar i f f  Current and 

and Rate Rate (ACA) (TCSM) (PCB) 5/ Adjustments Use ------------------ .................................................................. 
Demand Rate 1/, 5/ 

Segment V $9.65 
Segment 1 $1.33 
Segment 2 $8.08 
Segment 3 $5.07 
Segment 4 $5.54 

Comodity Rate 2/,  3/  ------------------------------- 

Segments U, 1, 2, 3 & 4 $0.0019 

Extended Receipt and Delivery Rate 4/,  7/ ..................................... 
Segment U $0.3173 
Segment 1 $0.0437 
Segment 2 $0.2656 

/1 Segment 3 $0.1667 
Segment 4 $0.1821 

Notes: 
1 /  A s p e c i f i c  customer's Monthly Demand Rate is  dependent upon the  loca t ion  o f  i ts  p o i n t s  of r e c e i p t  

and de l ive ry ,  and is t o  be determined by summing t h e  Monthly Demand Rate components f o r  those  
p i p e l i n e  segments connecting s a i d  po in t s .  

2/  The app l i cab le  surcharges f o r  ACA and TCSM w i l l  be assessed on actual  q u a n t i t i e s  d e l i v e r e d  and 
a r e  not  dependent upon the l o c a t i o n  of po in t s  of r e c e i p t  and delivery. 

3/ The Incremental Pressure Charge associa ted with s e r v i c e  t o  Masspower s h a l l  be  $0.0334 p l u s  an 
a d d i t i o n a l  Incremental Fuel Charge of 5.83%. 

4 /  Rates a r e  sub jec t  t o  negot ia t ion pursuant t o  t h e  terms of t h e  Rate Schedule f o r  NET 284. 
5/ PCB adjustment surcharge o r i g i n a l l y  e f fec t ive  f o r  PCB Adjustment Period o f  J u l y  1, 1995 - June 30, 

2000, was revised and the PCB Adjustment Period has been extended u n t i l  June 30, 2008 as r equ i red  
by the s t i p u l a t i o n  and Agreement f i l e d  on May 15, 1995 and approved by Commission Orders i s sued  
November 29, 1995 and February 20, 1996. 

6/ The app l i cab le  f u e l  r e t en t ion  percentages a r e  l i s t e d  on Sheet No. 220A. 
7/ The Extended Receipt and Delivery Rates a r e  add i t ive  f o r  each segment o u t s i d e  of t h e  segments 

under Shipper ' s  base NET-284 Contract.  

Issued by: P a t r i c k  A. Johnson, Vice P res iden t  
Issued on: August 30, 2007 Ef fec t ive  on: October 1, 2007 



Page 1 of I 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 

I 
FERC Gas Ta r i f f  
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 

Six teen th  Revised Sheet No. 27 
Superseding 

F i f t een th  Revised Sheet No. 27 

RATES PER DEKATHERM 
STORAGE SERVICE 

-I--------.-===== ===Ch=-= __-_-.I 

Rate Schedule T a r i f f  ADJWSTMENTS Current Retention 
and Rate Rate (ACA) (TCSM) (PCB) 2/ Adjustment Percent  1/ ............................. --------------------------------- ---------- ---------- 

FIRM STORAGE SERVICE (FS1 - 
PRODUCTION AREA 

De l ive rab i l i t y  Rate $2.02 
Space Rate $0.0248 
In j ec t ion  Rate $0.0053 
Withdrawal Rate $0.0053 
Overrun Rate $0.2427 

FIRM STORAGE SERVICE (FS) - 
UARRET AREA 

-I-----.--- 

Del ive rab i l i t y  Rate $1.15 
space Rate $0.0185 
In j ec t ion  Rate $0.0102 
Withdrawal Rate $0.0102 
Overrun Rate $0.1380 

INTERRUPTIBLE STORAGE SERVICE 

/? ( IS)  - MARKET AREA 
==---I 

Space Rate $0.0848 
In j ec t ion  Rate $0.0102 
Withdrawal Rate 50.0102 

INTERRUPTIBLE STORAGE SERVlCE 
(IS) - PRODUCTION AREA - -__b_L----_ 

Space Rate $0.0993 
In j ec t ion  Rate $0.0053 
Withdrawal Rate $0.0053 

1/ The quant i ty  of gas associated with l o s s e s  i s  0.5%. 
2/ PCB adjustment surcharge o r i g i n a l l y  e f f e c t i v e  f o r  PCB Adjustment Period of July  1, 1995 - June 30, 2000, 

was revised and t h e  PCB Adjustment Period has been extended u n t i l  June 30, 2008 a s  r e q u i r e d  by t h e  
S t ipu la t ion  and Agreement f i l e d  on May 15, 1995 and approved by Conmcission Orders i s s u e d  November 29, 
1995 and February 20, 1996. 

Issued by: Byron S. Wright, Vice President 
Issued on: May 31, 2006 Effec t ive  on: J u l y  1, 2006 

Previous W &ti& 



Page 1 of 1 

TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY 
FERC Gas T a r i f f  
FIFTH REVISED VOLUME NO. 1 F i r s t  Revised Sheet  No. 29 

Superseding  
S u b s t i t u t e  Or ig ina l  Shee t  No. 29 

FUEL AND LOSS RETENTION PERCENTAGE 1 \ , 2 \ , 3 \  -- ----- --.----------*=== 

I NOVEMBER - MARCH 

RECEIPT 
ZONE ------- 

0 
L 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

RECEIPT 
ZONE 

Delivery Zone 

APRIL - OCTOBER 

Delivery Zone 
-------------------------------&------------------------------ 

0 L 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1\ Inc luded  i n  t h e  above Fuel  and Loss Retention Percentages  is  t h e  q u a n t i t y  of g a s  
a s s o c i a t e d  with l o s s e s  of 0 . 5%.  

2\ For s e r v i c e  t h a t  i s  rendered e n t i r e l y  by d isp lacement  s h i p p e r  s h a l l  r ende r  only  t h e  
q u a n t i t y  of  gas  a s soc i a t ed  wi th  l o s s e s  of 0.5%. 

3\ The above percentages  a r e  a p p l i c a b l e  t o  (IT) I n t e r r u p t i b l e  T ranspo r t a t i on ,  (FT-A) 
Firm Transpor ta t ion ,  (FT-GS] Firm Transportation-GS, (PAT) P r e f e r r e d  Access 
Transpor ta t ion ,  [IT-X) I n t e r r u p t i b l e  Transportation-X, (FT-G) Firm Transportat ion-G, 
(EDS/ERS) FT-A Extended T ranspo r t a t i on  Serv ice .  

Issued by: E .  J. Holm, Agent and Rttorney-in-Fact  
I ssued  on: February 13, 1997 E f f ec t i ve  on: March 1, 1997 

.-. Fi led  t o  comply w i t h  order of t he  Federa l  Energy Regulatory Commission, Docket 
No. RP95-112, issued January 29 ,  1997, 78 FERC ¶ 61,069 



( TETCO Rate Summary Page 1 of 4 

TEXAS EASTERN TRA.NSMISSION, LP 

SUMMARY OF RATES 

Proposed Effective 2/01/2008 

STX-AAB 
m - A A B  
Ern-AAB 
ETX-AAB 
sm-STX 
STX-WLA 
STX-EIA 
STX-ETX 
WLA-WLA 
WLA-ELA 
'WlrA-ETX 
ELA-ELA 
ETX-ETX 
ETX-ELA 

MI-Ml 
MI -M2 
MI-M3 

/" M2-M2 
M2-m 
M3-M3 

CDS 
6.7360 
2.7980 
2.3620 
2.1510 
5.6850 
5.8410 
6.7390 
6.7400 
2.0380 
2.8010 
2.8010 
2.3640 
2.1530 
2.3390 
4.5250 
8.3800 

11.0100 
6.5090 
9.2750 
5.2850 

SCT 
2.7230 
1.1300 
0.9500 
0.8760 
2.2930 
2.3560 
2.7220 
2.7230 
0.8220 
1.1300 
1.1300 
0.9500 
0.8760 
0.9500 
1.8080 
3.3490 
4.4010 
2.6020 
3.7080 
2.1120 

7 (C) RATE SCHEDULES 
FTS 5.3500 
FTS-2 7.9590 
FTS-4 7.7160 
FTS-5 5.1790 
FTS-7 6.5760 
FTS-8 6.8640 
X-127 7.7060 
X-129 7.5430 
X-130 7.5430 
X-135 1.6030 
X-137 4 -0100 

SCT DEMAND CKARGES 
AccessArea 0.0010 

m-Ml 0.0020 
Ml-M2 0.0030 
MI-M3 0.0030 

CDS b, FT-1 USAGE-1 

F o r w a r d  Haul STX 
f r o m  STX 0.0000 
f r o m  WLA 
f r o m  ELA 
f r o m  ETX 

f r o m  M1 
f r o m  M2 
from M3 

WLA ELA ETX Ml M2 M3 
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0036 0.0251 0.0389 
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0036 0.0251 0.0389 

0.0000 0.0000 0.0036 0.0251 0.0389 
0.0000 0.0036 0.0251 0.0309 

0.0068 0.0283 0.0421 
0.0178 0.0318 

0.0106 

Backhaul STX WLA ELA ETX MI. M2 M3 
f r o m  STX 0.0088 
from WLA 0.0096 0.0059 

,/-- from ELA 0.0140 0.0103 0.0087 
f r o m  ETX 0.0140 0.0103 0.0087 0.0087 

f r o m  MI 0.0323 0.0286 0.0270 0.0270 0.0183 
from M2 0.0613 0.0576 0.0560 0.0560 0.0473 0.0332 



I TETCO Rate Summary Page 2 of 4 

, i f r o m  M3 0.0811 0.0774 

/" 

SCT USAGE-I 
I 

F o r w a r d  H a u l  STX WLA 
f r o m  STX 0.1780 0.1830 
f r o m  WI;R 0.0569 
f r o m  ELA 
f r o m  E T X  

f r o m  M l  
f r o m  M2 
f r o m  M3 

B a c k h a u l  
f r o m  STX 
f r o m  WIA 
f r o m  ELR 
f r o m  ETX 

f r o m  M1 
f r o m  M2 
f r o m  M3 

ELA E T X  MI M2 
0.2132 0.2133 0 .3613 0.5095 
0.0824 0.0824 0.2304 0.3786 
0 .0676 0.0676 0.2156 0.3638 

0.0614 0.2095 0.3577 
0 . 1 4 8 1  0.2962 

0.2243 

STX WLA ELA ETX MJ. M2 M3 
0.1900 
0.1959 0.0661 
0.2304 0.0959 0.0795 
0.2305 0.0959 0.0795 0.0733 
0 .3900 0.2554 0 .2390 0.2329 0.1596 
0.5457 0.4111 0.3947 0.3886 0.3152 0.2397 
0.6519 0.5174 0 .5009 0.4948 0,4215 0.3504 0 .1903  

Forward Haul STX WLA ELA 
f r o m  STX 0.1780 0.1831 0.2133 
f r o m  WIA 0.0570 0.0825 
f r o m  E L A  . 0.0677 

v f r o m  ETX 
f r o m  M l  
f r o m  M2 
f r o m  M3 

Backhaul 
f r o m  STX 
f r o m  WLA 
f r o m  E L A  
f r o m  E T X  

f r o m  MI 
f r o m  M2 
f r o m  M3 

STX RIA ELA E T X  MI M2 M3 
0.1900 
0.1.960 0.0662 

' 0 .2305  0.0960 0 .0796 
0.2306 0.0960 0.0796 0.0734 
0.3904 0.2558 0.2394 0.2332 0.1598 
0.5460 0.4114 0 .3950 0.3888 0.3154 0.2399 
0.6524 0.5178 0.5014 0.4952 0.4218 0.3506 0.1904 

OTmR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

LLFT 

VKFT 
W I T  

FX-I/FTS 
FT-~/FTS-I 
FT-I/MI 

FT-1 /NC 
FT-I/RIV 
FT-I/PLP 
FT-I/LIA 

R e s e r v a t i o n  Usage-1 
3.3400 0.0023 
3.3400 1/ 

0.1121 
0.1121 1/ 

0.0945 
0.0945 

0.6600 
3.0110 
9.2392 
6.5590 

10.4300 
1 .9410 
1 .5830 

Shrinkage 
0.43% 



/ TETCO Rate Summary Page 3 of 4 

1/ Pursuant to Section 26 of the General Terms and Conditions i 
I 

2/ Effective October 1 through April 30 
3/ Per Section 3.3 of MLS-1 Rate Schedule I 

I 

I 

i 
I I *STORAGE SERVICES I 

RES . SPACE INJ. WITH. 
SS 5.4340 0,1293 0.0254 0.0339 

SS-1 5.5310 0.1293 0.0254 0.0338 
X-28 4.8350 0.1293 0.0254 0.0296 
FSS-1 0.8950 0.1293 0.0254 0.0254 
ISS-1 0.0323 0.1811 0.0254 

I 
P j 

SIIRZNKAGE PERCENTAGES (December 1 through March 31) J 
I 

TRANSPORTATION 

f r o m  STX 
f r o m  WLA 
f r o m  ELA 
f r o m  ETX 
from MI 
f r o m  M2 
f r o m  M3 

STX WLA ELA ETX M1 M2 M3 
2.40% 2.58% 3.54% 3.54% 5.81% 7.57% 8.74% 
1.75% 1.75% 2.73% 2.73% 5.00% 6.76% 7.93% 
2.37% 2.37% 2.37% 2.37% 4.64% 6.40% 7.57% 
2.40% 2.37% 2.37% 2.37% 4.64% 6.40% 7.57% 

2.27% 4.03% 5.20% 
3.19% 4.38% 

2.62% 

*SHRINKAGE PERCENTAGES ( A p r i l  1 through November 30) 

TRANGWRTATION 
STX 

f r o m  STX 2.32% 
from WLA 1.84% 
from ELA 2.30% 
f r o m  ETX 2.32% 
from M1 
from M2 
from M3 

NON-ASA RATE S C M E D W S  
/"- 

FTS-4 IJIIDY 
(Apz  1-Nov 14) 1 .OO% 

(Nov 15-Ma'r 31) 4.89% 

WLA ELA 
2.46% 3.18% 
1.84% 2.56% 
2.30% 2.30% 
2.30% 2.30% 

BTS 1.29% 
ETS-2 0.00% 
X-127 0.001 

STORAGE SERVICE 12/01-3/31 01 /01-11/30 
WITHDRAWALS: 

SS,SS-l,X-28 3.42% 3.33% 
64 



I- 
. . 

TETCO Rate Summary 

L CHMSBC 0.00% X-129 0.00% FSS-I, ISS-1 0.99% 
FTS-5 .0.00% X-130 0.00% 

,f FTS-7 M3 2.00% X-135 0.00% IN JE &IONS 0.99% 
ITS-7 M1 C M2 0.00% X-137 1.30% INVENTORY LEVEL 0 .0 6% 

FTS-8 M3 1.50% 
FfS-8 MI & M2 0.00% 

Page 4 of 4 

SURCEIARGES 
GRI Surcharges 

Demand Surcharge High LF 0.0 0 00 
Demand Surcharge Low LF 0.0000 

Commodity 0.0000 
SC* Commodity 0.0000 

ACA Surcharge 
Commodity 0.0019 

I +The Sununary of R a t e s  serves as a handy reference and does not replace 
! Texas  Eastern's T a r i f f .  



Firm and lnlempllble Tmnsportalion Tdls 
Approved Interim Tolls effeclwe January 1,2008 

(1) 
(STFT Minimum Tolls) IT Bid F lwr 

Line Demand Toll Cmrnodlly Toll (100% LF Tolls) (1 10% FT Tdls) 
No. Receipt Polnt Oeliiew pohl ISIGJIMO) I$lGJ) (SIGJ) ~SIGJ) 
1 Spruce East Hereford 24.02720 0.06012 0.8478 0.9327 
2 St. Clair Empress 25.84524 0.00000 0.8474 0.9321 
3 St. Clalr Transgas SSDA 22.05930 o.ooooo 0.7233 0.7956 
4 S t  Clair Cenlram SSDA 19.99928 0.00000 0.6557 0.7213 
5 SL Clair Canlram MDA 17.44716 0.043?6 0.6152 0.6767 
6 St. Clair Centrat MDA 17.42040 0.04280 0.6140 0.6754 
7 SL Clair Union WDA 17.54378 0.04304 0.6183 0.6801 
8 SL Clair Niplgon WDA 15.77543 0.03649 0.5557 0.61 13 
9 St. Clair Union NDA 8.62550 0.02008 0.3029 0.3332 
10 St. Clair Calstock NDA 12.61443 0.03020 0.4438 0.4882 
11 St. Clair Tunis NDA 10.12577 0.02367 0.3557 0.3912 
12 St. Clalr GMlT NDA 8.27351 0.01869 0.2900 0.31 90 
13 St. Clair U n h  SSMDA 6.68293 0.01465 0.2338 0.2571 
14 St Clair Union NCDA 5.26046 0.01096 0.1834 0.2018 
15 St Clair Union CDA 3.52623 0.00630 0.1219 0.1341 
I6 St. Cialr Enbridge CDA 4.13005 0.00794 0.1434 0.1577 
17 St. Clair Union EDA 8.61393 0.01452 0.2314 02545 
18 SL Clair Enbridge EDA 7.97457 0.01809 0.2796 0.3075 
18 S t  Clair GMlT EDA 9.39676 0.021 93 0.3300 0.3630 
20 St. Clair KPUC EDA 6.3964 1 0.01390 0.2236 0.2460 
21 St. Clair Nofi Bay Junction 6.92673 0.01529 0.2424 0.2666 
22 St. Clair Enbridge SWDA 1.32361 0.00060 0.0440 0.0484 
23 St. Clsir Union SWDA 1.12769 0.00008 0.0371 0.0408 
24 St. Clalr 17.42040 0.04280 0.6140 0.6754' 
25 St Clafr Emerson 1 16.06415 0.00000 ' 0.5267 0.5794 
26 St Clair Emerson 2 16.06415 0.00000 0.5267 0.5794 
27 SL Clair St Clair 1.09587 0,00000 0.0359 0.0395 
28 SL Clalr Dawn Exporl 1.32381 0.00060 0.0440 0.0484 
29 St. Clalr Nisgara Fdk 4.19542 0.00813 0.1457 0.1603 

33 St Clair Naoierville 9.44234 0.021 88 0.3315 0.3646 -. - 
34 S t  Clair ~ h i ~ ~ s b u r g  9.61045 0.02232 0.3374 

E a E i w -  
- 

11.37813- 0 . 0 2 7  0.4000 
4.76530 0.00600 - 0.1562 

37 Sleelrnan 
38 Steelrnan 
39 Steelman 
40 Steelman 
41 Steelrnan 
42 Steelmen 
43 Steelman 
44 Steelman 
45 Sleelman 
46 Steelrnan 
47 Slwlrnan 
48 Sleelrnan 
49 Steelrnan 
50 Steelman 
51 Steelman 
52 Steelman 
53 Sleelman 
54 Sleelman 
55 Steelrnan 
56 Success 
57 Succeaa 
58 Success 
59 Success 
60 Success 
61 Success 
62 Success 
63 Success 
64 Success 
65 Success 

Saskatchewan Znne 
Manitoba Zone 
Western Zone 
Norlhern Zone 
Eastern Zone 
NMh Bay Junction 
Southwest Zone 
S p c e  
Emenon 1 
Emerson 2 
St Clalr 
Dawn Export 
Niagara Falls 
Chippawa 
Iroquois 
Comwll 
Napiervllle 
Phillpsburg 
Eas! Hereford 
Empress 
Saskatchewan Zone 
Manlloba Zone 
Western Zcne 
Northern Zone 
Easlem Zone 
Norlh Bay Junction 
Soulhwest Zone 
SPNCe 
Emerson 1 



TransCanada 0 h - " # m M w  

Canadlan and Expod Transportation Tolls 
Approved Interim Tdls effective January 1,2000 

Line Demand To11 Commodity Toll 100% LF Toll 
No Particulars (UGJlmo) (SIGJ) (SIGJ) 

(a) (b) ( c) (d) 
Canadlan flrm Transportallon 

I Saskatchewan Zone 
2 Manitoba Zone 
3 Western Zone 
4 Northern Zone 
5 Eastem Zone 
6 Southwest Zone 

Export Flnn Transportalion 

7 Emprass to Emerson 
8 Empress to St. Clair 
9 Empress to Chippawa 

10 Empress to Niagara Falls 
11 Empress to Iroquois 
12 Emoress to Cornwall 
3 3  Empress to ~hllipsburg 32.70655 0.08288 1 .I 5523 
14 Empress to Napiewille 32.53968 0.08244 - .- . -- - .--- 1.14931 
15 f ~rnoress to East Herefog 34.47422 0.08751 -'7Z%n I" ' A 

Shorthaul Flrm Transportation 

16 Emerson to Nlsgara 18.16513 0.04737 0.67574 
17 Emerson to Chippawa 19.1 8798 0.04743 0.67654 
18 Dawn to Enbridge Gas - CDA 3.90230 0.00734 0.1 3528 
19 Dawn to Enbddge Oas - EDA 7.74682 0.01749 0.27148 
20 Dawn t~ Union Gas - CDA 3.29849 0.00570 0.1 1385 
21 Dawn to Union Gas - EDA 6.38724 0.01393 0.22335 
22 Dawn to Gaz Metropontaln - EDA 9.16901 0.02133 0.32195 
23 Dawn to Iroquois 7.34132 0.01637 0.25707 
24 Dawn to Nlagara 3.96767 0.00753 0.13762 
25 Dawn to Chippawa 3.99051 0.00759 0.13843 
26 Dawn to East Hereford 11.15038 0.02636 0.391 95 
27 larkwall to Chippawa 2.18738 0.00286 0.07458 
28 Northbay to Iroquois 5.21 286 0.01 079 0.18170 
29 Parkway to Union Gas- EDA 4.21797 0.00824 0.14653 
30 Parkway to Iroquois 5.17301 0.01069 0.18030 
31 Parkway to Enbridge Gas- CDA 1.82240 0.001 89 0.061 64 
32 Parkway to Gaz MetropoTiin - EDA 7.00070 0.01564 0.24517 
33 Parkway to Phlllpsburg 7.21440 0.01604 0.25258 
34 St Clair to Chippaws 4.2 1826 0.0081 9 0.14649 
35 St. Clalr to East Hereford 11.37813 0.02696 0.40001 
36 St. Clalr to Unlon Gas - SWDA 1.12769 0.00008 0.03705 

All tolls are expressed and payable In Canadian Dollars. 



Canadian and Export Transportation Tdls 
Approved lntedm Tolls effeclive January 1. 2008 

Demand Toll Cammodlly Toll Dally Equivalent *(I) 
Delivery Pressure {$lGJlmo) (SIGJ) (SIGJ) 

(a) (b) (c) Id) 

1 Emerson - 1 (Vlklng) 
2 Emerson - 2 (Great Lakes) 
2 Dawn 

*(I) The Demand Dally Equivalent Toll Is only applicable lo ST'S Injections, TT, Diversions and STFT. 

System Average Unll Cost of Transpotlation 
Applicable 

Line Functionallzed Allocation UnHs 
No Parliculars ($O0O1s) (G J) Unlt Costs 

(a) (b) ( c) (dl 
6 Fixed Energy - ($IGJ) 82,557 6,277.879 13.15041 19416 
7 Transmlsslon - Variable - ($/GJ-km) 80,652 3,617,838,282,340 0.0000250568 
8 Transmission - Fixed - ($/GJ-Ian) 1,139,366 8,934,752,414 0.1146848459 


